
MIXED A - SUMMER – 2023 

 

Division 1 

  
Date Team H/A Players Result Total 
 

Monday 24 April 

 

Bye 

    

 

Monday 1 May 

 

Chard A 

 

A 

   

 

Monday 8 May 

 

Ilminster A 

 

A 

   

 

Monday 15 May 

 

Bye 

    

 

Monday 22 May 

 

Bridport A 

 

A 

   

 

Monday 29 May 

 

Martock A 

 

H 

   

 

Monday 5 June 

 

Sherborne A 

 

A 

   

 

Monday 12 June 

 

Bye 

    

 

Monday 19 June 

 

Chard A 

 

H 

   

 

Monday 26 June 

 

Ilminster A 

 

H 

   

 

Monday 3 July 

 

Bye 

    

 

Monday 10 July 

 

Bridport A 

 

H 

   

 

Monday 17 July 

 

Martock A 

 

A 

   

 

Monday 24 July 

 

Sherborne A 

 

H 

   

 
CAPTAIN –  RYAN DENTON - 07497 699040 


